PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5137118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER RAPPL	01/10/2018
JOCHEN PFAFF	02/13/2018
JOHANN WÜRL	02/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENTHERM GMBH
Street Address:	RUDOLF-DIESEL-STRASSE 12
City:	ODELZHAUSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85235

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15735810	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1063.079US (T-KL-0129-US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration Rappl#page1.tif source=Declaration Pfaff#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046851 FRAME: 0628

505090360

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: NECK FAN FOR A VEHICLE SEAT AND CONTROL METHOD THEREFOR

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 15/735,810 filed on December				
12, 2017.	The state of the s	sample to row of the mode on proteiner		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made	de by me.			
I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor o	of a claimed invention in the app	elication.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		·		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment is receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and v	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS aluable consideration.	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the		
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:			
Alexander Rappi Graf-von-Stauffenbergstrasse 2A 86343 Königsbrunn Germany	GENTHERM GMBH Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 12 Odelzhausen 85235 Germany			
Nationality: DE	State or Country of Formation	: DE		
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/735,810 filed on December 12, 2017, including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/DE2016/000435 filed December 14, 2016; and DE 10 2015 016 122.9 filed December 14, 2015; DE 10 2016 009 884.8, filed August 17, 2016 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or designate to carry out the purposes thereof.				
Inventor's Signature:	Residence:	Königsbrunn, Germany		
Alexander Rapp(Post Office Address:	Graf-von-Stauffenbergstrasse 2A 86343 Königsbrunn		
Date: <u>10. 01. 2018</u>		Germany		
Citizenship: DE				
Subscribing witness affidavit of execution of an assignment				
L. Maridia Mariacus				
Whose full post office address is: <u>Korkstados, St. 30, 86.169 Augustag, Gerstadoug</u> Street, City, Postal Code, Country				
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>North Contilled</u> who is personally known or identified to me to be the Inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.				
Signed at: Och 12h(8456)				
On this 10 day of January 2018 York / Subscribing Witness				

PATENT REEL: 046851 FRAME: 0629

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: NECK FAN FOR A VEHICLE SEAT AND CONTROL METHOD THEREFOR

As the below n	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	n is directed to: ☐ The attached application, or		
12, 2017.		-CT International Application f	Number 15/735,810 filed on December
The above-ider	ntified application was made or authorized to be ma	de by me.	
I believe that I a	am an original inventor or an original joint inventor o	of a claimed invention in the ap	plication.
imprisonment o	owledge that any willful false statement made in If not more than five (5) years, or both. OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment		*
receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and v	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS ratuable consideration,	o or the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
ochen Pfaff Echinger Strass 85386 Eching/E Germany		GENTHERM GMBH Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 12 Odelzhausen 85235 Germany	
Nationality: DE		State or Country of Formation	v: DE
flied August 17 Assignee to the application or all examination the agreement or e covenant that A and said Letters proceeding relainstruments or a	DE2016/000436 filed December 14, 2016; and DE, 2016 (the entire right, title and interest in each extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Lett ny continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reneareof, including any and all rights to sue for past incumbrance has been or will be made or entered a SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided prome Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNEE thereto and will promptly execute and delivated thereto and will promptly execute and delivatifications required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue this may be necessary or desirable to carry out the	such application are also here lers Patent to be obtained for a wal, or substitute thereof, and damages. ASSIGNOR hereby I into which would conflict with aptly with all pertinent facts are SNOR and will testify as to the er to ASSIGNEE or its legal as and enforce said United State	by sold, assigned and transferred to taid invention by the above-referenced as to letters patent any reissue or rey covenant that no assignment, sale, a this assignment. ASSIGNOR further didocuments relating to said invention asame in any interference, litigation or representatives any and all papers.
'nventor's Jignature:	21.11	Residence:	Eching/Dietersheim, Germany
Date:	Joenen Pfeff	Post Office Address:	Echinger Strasse 18a 85386 Eching/Dietersheim Germany
Citizenship:	DE		
8.5	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT	OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	Gnment
Lands	X MCHMARRAN	,	
Whose full post	office address is: <u>//G./\docs/SQld_SG</u> Street, City, Postal Cotie, Co	US Lightury	
Make oath and s to be the invento	pay that I was personally present and did see <u>by</u> or named in the attached assignment, duly sign and	who is execute the same for the purp	s personally known or identified to me oses therein stated.
	Odelilianska		
	3day of	Subscribing Witness	

PATENT REEL: 046851 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 09/12/2018